

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18824/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2010 in RSA No. 2856/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ISHWAR SINGH LR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 46 days in filing the process fee and spare copies of the Special Leave Petition is condoned subject to the condition of depositing a sum of Rs. 2,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of four weeks from today.

If the petitioner deposits the amount with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, notices be issued to unserved respondents.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)
Court Master