

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14536/2010

SURAT SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15210 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15211 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Koul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present group of matters as submitted by the counsel for the petitioner there are several common respondents. He further submits that some of the respondents have been served in some of the SLPs but they are shown not served in the other. He submits that he will file a detailed affidavit bringing the concerned fact on record. He seek time for the same. Granted.

...2/-

Item No.66 : 2 :

In the meanwhile, Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the uncommon unserved respondents by usual mode. File proof of service.

Served respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 8.8.2011.

(P.R. BORA)
Registrar