

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14536/2010

SURAT SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15210 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15211 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18824 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gagandeep Sharma, adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.
Mr.Daya Krishan Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.14536/10 respondent Nos. 67, 128, 129 and 130 have been served by dasti. No appearance for them. Regarding respondent Nos. 49 and 76 the notices have been served on other person than the respondent, and the relationship with the person served and the respondent is not disclosed.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.21 -2-

Hence, I am not inclined to treat it as proper service. The petitioner may disclose the identity of the person on whom the dasti was served or take fresh steps within four weeks as a last chance. The petitioner may also take steps against the lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 125 and 126.

In all other matters, await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 16.04.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |