

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14536/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2010 in RSA No.2852/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURAT SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15210 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15211 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.18824/2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Civil) No. 14536/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh dasti service on respondent Nos. 49 and 76. Permitted. Issue fresh notice to the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 125 to 126 for service through District Court besides other postal means. Petitioner is directed to furnish the correct address of the District court concerned on which notice be sent. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to the Court concerned. Await service report.

Item No. 8

- 2 -

SLP (Civil) Nos. 15210,15211 and 18824/2010

Office report indicates that some of the respondents have not been served. Even the proof of dasti service has not been filed. Let the affidavit of service be filed.

Office is directed to prepare a detailed office report of each matter in tabulation form.

List these matters on 5.8.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
Registrar

am