

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14536/2010

SURAT SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15210/2010

SLP(C) No. 15211/2010

SLP(C) No. 18824/2010

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Deep,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey ,Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Monika,Adv.

Mr. Amandeep Mehra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14536/2010

Signature Not Verified

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.08.07

10:29:49 IST

Reason:

...2/-

Item No. 12

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 15210/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents within a period of four weeks.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

SLP(C) No. 15211/2010

The office report indicates that the service of notice is complete in the matter.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

SLP(C) No. 18824/2010

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 40.

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is given four weeks time to file an application to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent Nos. 6, 42, 43, 61, 88, 91, 94 and 98.

List again on 15.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg