

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18824/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2010 in RSA No. 2856/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

(s) ISHWAR SINGH LR.& ORS. Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) SANT RAM & ORS. Respondent

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.6, 42, 43, 61, 88, 91, 94 and 98 are stated to have died. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one further opportunity so as to enable him to move an appropriate application to implead the legal representatives of the said deceased respondents.

A perusal of the office report further reveals that counsel for the petitioners has not filed the proof of dasti

service of notice upon respondent No.40.

Signature Not Verified

Learned counsel for th

e
Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.02.26
14:27:12 IST

petitioners seeks further time so as to enable him to furnish proof
Reason:

of dasti service of notice upon respondent No.40.

In view of the prayers made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, he is granted eight weeks' time to do the needful, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs, which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Mediation Centre within two weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER