

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14536/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2010 in RSA No. 2852/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SURAT SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15210/2010

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 18824/2010

(Office report on default)

Date : 06/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. I. C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

So far as the deceased respondents are concerned, the
learned counsel for the petitioners would furnish their names

and particulars to Mr. I. C. Sharma, Advocate, appears for the respondents, so as to enable him to provide the names and particulars of their Lrs. for taking necessary steps for service.

So far as the other unserved respondents are concerned, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file appropriate application for substituted service.

List after four weeks to complete the above mentioned formalities.

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER